City: Dallas Sta	te: TX ZIP: 75240	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Address: Pizza Hut, Ir 14841 Dallas Parkway, 8th		8. Deposit account number: 50-0313
		(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		☐ Enclosed:
internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
concerning document should be mind Name: Larisa T. Murphy,		18050 and 18 k troved
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
75/059357		
Application number(s) or registration. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other		designation is attached:
Assignment "Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Non-Profit Organization
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	itached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Association
October		Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnership	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP 22201-3
•		Street Address: 2101 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 5
		Exploited Children Internal Address:
Pizza Hut, Inc.	~	Name: National Center for Missing and
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Faterits and Tracements.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♦ ▼	100870149	Please record the attached original documents or oppy thereof.
rái-9 8		OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTUENT OF COMME. SONLY SEP 17 Paint and Trademark O
ORM PTO-1514	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTHENT OF COMME

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Larisa T. Murphy, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
TRADEMARK

REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0927

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Pizza Hut, Inc., a California corporation, with offices at 9111 East Douglas, Wichita, Kansas 67207,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the

National Center for Missing and Exploited Children, a non-profit organization, having its principal place of business at 2101 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 550, Arlington, Virginia 22201, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark in all countries of the world including, the United States:

Trademark

U.S. Application No.

DELIVER ME HOME

75/059357

and the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademark.

PIZZA HUT, INC.

Brian H. Cole

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS)
SS:
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Brian H. Cole, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Assistant Secretary of Pizza Hut, Inc., and that he has executed the assignment for and on behalf of Pizza Hut, Inc., being duly authorized to do so.

Subscribed and sworn to before

Me this 6 day of September 1998

Kiotany Public

SHANNON GRIBBLE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
OCTOBER 27, 1998

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0928